

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6293/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2007 in CRLMAPPL. No. 940/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

NARAYAN MUNI @ NARAYAN DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHANT OM PRAKASH SHASTRI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
file rejoinder affidavit) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

For R-1

Mr. Vidit Khanna, Adv.  
for Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RPerused the letter circulated on behalf of learned  
counsel appearing for respondent No. 1.

List this matter after three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master(Indu Satija)  
Court Master